TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/26/2013	national bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Custom Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	13001 Seal Beach Boulevard	
City:	Seal Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 110

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3131939	1 PREP
Registration Number:	3113787	2 SET
Registration Number:	3210146	3 GROUT
Registration Number:	3248929	4 CARE
Registration Number:	2275798	ACRYLPRO
Registration Number:	2859700	ACCENT GROUT COLORANT
Registration Number:	3227787	AQUA MIX
Registration Number:	2933066	BRILLIANCE
Registration Number:	3547573	BUILD GREEN
Registration Number:	3547574	BUILD GREEN
Registration Number:	3547575	BUILD GREEN
Registration Number:	3545184	СВР
Registration Number:	3400210	СВР
Registration Number:	1344430	C-CURE
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005118 FRAME: 0496

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1343666	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1235292	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1870225	C-CURE
Registration Number:	3411511	CRACK BUSTER
Registration Number:	1946481	CURECRETE
Registration Number:	1925456	CURECRYLIC
Registration Number:	1929506	CUREFAST
Registration Number:	1924949	CURELASTIC
Registration Number:	1925455	CUREMIX
Registration Number:	2046672	CUREPERFECT
Registration Number:	1685871	сиѕтом
Registration Number:	2335953	CUSTOMBLEND
Registration Number:	1895774	CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1951204	CUSTOM-CRETE
Registration Number:	2808686	CUSTOMFLEX
Registration Number:	1655570	CUSTOM-FLOAT
Registration Number:	3143451	CUSTOMLITE
Registration Number:	1592031	CUSTOM PLUG
Registration Number:	2848498	EASYBOARD
Registration Number:	3372770	EASYMAT
Registration Number:	3285403	EFF-EX
Registration Number:	1712697	ELASTISET
Registration Number:	1913339	EVERWHITE
Registration Number:	3388665	EX-TREME
Registration Number:	3487297	EX-2
Registration Number:	2931719	FIX-IT-ALL
Registration Number:	1622534	FLEX-BOND
Registration Number:	3152969	FRACTUREFREE
Registration Number:	1626001	GTS
Registration Number:	1653670	JAMO
Registration Number:	1663432	JAMO
Registration Number:	3040139	KNOCKDOWN
Registration Number:	1335536	LEVELCURE
Registration Number:	1910862	LEVELFLOOR
Registration Number:	1629190	LEVELFLOW
μ	П	TRADEMARK

	3143455	LEVELLITE
Registration Number:	3135204	LEVELITE SL
Registration Number:	1609793	LEVEL QUIK
Registration Number:	2594876	LEVELQUIK
Registration Number:	2559503	LEVELQUIK
Registration Number:	2311887	M-BOND ULTRA
Registration Number:	2311886	M-FLEX STRATA
Registration Number:	1626000	MARBLE MASTER
Registration Number:	2962193	MEGAFLEX
Registration Number:	3143456	MEGALITE
Registration Number:	3212225	MOLDGARD
Registration Number:	3372765	MOLDGARD TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3391632	MOLDGARD TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1388324	MP
Registration Number:	1273523	MULTICURE
Registration Number:	3391614	NANOSCRUB
Registration Number:	3487298	NANOSTG
Registration Number:	2677307	OMNIGRIP
Registration Number:	3062697	ONESTEP
Registration Number:	1398538	PERMABOND
Registration Number:	3212325	PLAT1NUM
Registration Number:	3093056	PLAT1NUM
Registration Number:	1604678	POLYBLEND
Registration Number:	1595397	POUR-STONE
Registration Number:	2205005	PREMIUM PLUS
Registration Number:	3221323	PRISM
Registration Number:	2956995	PROBILT SERIES
Registration Number:	3201220	PROLITE
Registration Number:	1594249	QUIK-FIX
Registration Number:	2807466	REDGARD
Registration Number:	2259316	RELIABOND
Registration Number:	3284694	SEALER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3470264	SIMPLEFIX
Registration Number:	3373697	SIMPLEGROUT
Registration Number:	3805686	SIMPLEMAT
n	П	TRADEMARK

	3347159	SIMPLEPREP
Registration Number:	3373696	SIMPLESET
Registration Number:	3214894	SMARTER PRODUCTS. PROFESSIONAL RESULTS.
Registration Number:	2912698	SOUNDGARD
Registration Number:	1705856	SOUND OUT
Registration Number:	1628343	STAR SET
Registration Number:	2163558	STONEGLOSS
Registration Number:	3323975	STONE SPECIFIC
Registration Number:	3348206	SS STONE SPECIFIC
Registration Number:	2754807	SUPERIORBILT
Registration Number:	2652822	SUPERIORBILT
Registration Number:	2273285	SURFACEGARD
Registration Number:	3094367	SURECOLOR
Registration Number:	2201843	TILELAB
Registration Number:	1403157	TILE-SET
Registration Number:	2774627	TRIPLEGRIP
Registration Number:	1864454	TROWEL & SEAL
Registration Number:	3403960	ULTRACLEAN LIFETIME PROTECTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1713692	ULTRACURE
Registration Number:	3001979	ULTRA-SOLV
Registration Number:	1273524	UNIBOND
Registration Number:	1269866	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	1913340	UNILAYMENT
Registration Number:	2287412	VERSABOND
Registration Number:	2902330	VERSABOND FLEX
Registration Number:	991208	WONDER-BOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Keslowitz, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

	23109-1016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Keslowitz	
Signature:	/Steven Keslowitz/	
Date:	09/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Custom _ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Custom _ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Custom _ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Custom _ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Custom _ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Custom _ Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of September 26, 2013, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") to Custom Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2010, among the Administrative Agent, the Pledgor, and the additional parties thereto (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by the Pledgor in favor of the Administrative Agent and the additional parties thereto, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Pledgor to the Administrative Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and the Pledgor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the Trademarks Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2010, at Reel 004172, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all Obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Collateral</u>: The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean:
 - (a) Trademarks of the Pledgor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto;
 - (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and

- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Administrative Agent hereby, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Pledgor any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral of the Pledgor.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Pledgor all further releases and other documents (including without limitation Uniform Commercial Code termination statements), and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such Security Interest, upon the reasonable request of the Pledgor and at the Pledgor's sole cost and expense.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Don B. Pinzon

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark Registrations:

Registration Number	Mark
3,131,939	1 PREP and Design
3,113,787	2SET and Design
3,210,146	3GROUT and Design
3,248,929	4CARE and Design
2,275,798	ACRYLPRO
2,859,700	ACCENT (Stylized) GROUT COLORANT
3,227,787	AQUA MIX (Stylized)
2,933,066	BRILLIANCE (Stylized)
3,547,573	BUILD GREEN
3,547,574	BUILD GREEN
3,547,575	BUILD GREEN
3,545,184	CBP
3,400,210	CBP
1,344,430	C-CURE
1,343,666	C-CURE
1,235,292	C-CURE (Stylized)
1,870,225	C-CURE (Stylized)
3,411,511	CRACKBUSTER
1,946,481	CURECRETE
1,925,456	CURECRYLIC
1,929,506	CUREFAST
1,924,949	CURELASTIC
1,925,455	CUREMIX
2,046,672	CUREPERFECT
1,685,871	CUSTOM
2,335,953	CUSTOMBLEND
1,895,774	CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS & Design
1,951,204	CUSTOM-CRETE
2,808,686	CUSTOMFLEX
1,655,570	CUSTOM-FLOAT
3,143,451	CUSTOMLITE
1,592,031	CUSTOM PLUG
2,848,498	EASYBOARD
3,372,770	EASYMAT
3,285,403	EFF-EX

Registration Number	Mark
1,712,697	ELASTISET
1,913,339	EVERWHITE
3,388,665	EX-TREME
3,487,297	EX-2
2,931,719	FIX-IT-ALL
1,622,534	FLEX-BOND
3,152,969	FRACTUREFREE
1,626,001	GTS
1,653,670	JAMO
1,663,432	JAMO & Design
3,040,139	KNOCKDOWN (Stylized)
1,335,536	LEVELCURE
1,910,862	LEVELFLOOR
1,629,190	LEVELFLOW
3,143,455	LEVELLITE
3,135,204	LEVELITE SL
1,609,793	LEVEL QUIK
2,594,876	LEVELQUIK
2,559,503	LEVELQUIK
2,311,887	M-BOND ULTRA
2,311,886	M-FLEX STRATA
1,626,000	MARBLE MASTER
2,962,193	MEGAFLEX
3,143,456	MEGALITE
3,212,225	MOLDGARD
3,372,765	MOLDGARD TECHNOLOGY (Stylized)
3,391,632	MOLDGARD TECHNOLOGY (Stylized)
1,388,324	MP
1,273,523	MULTICURE
3,391,614	NANOSCRUB
3,487,298	NANOSTG
2,677,307	OMNIGRIP
3,062,697	ONESTEP
1,398,538	PERMABOND
3,212,325	PLATINUM (Stylized)
3,093,056	PLATINUM (Stylized)
1,604,678	POLYBLEND
1,595,397	POUR-STONE
2,205,005	PREMIUM PLUS
3,221,323	PRISM
2,956,995	PROBILT SERIES
3,201,220	PROLITE
1,594,249	QUIK-FIX

Registration Number	Mark
2,807,466	REDGARD
2,259,316	RELIABOND
3,284,694	SEALER'S CHOICE
3,470,264	SIMPLEFIX
3,373,697	SIMPLEGROUT
3,805,686	SIMPLEMAT
3,347,159	SIMPLEPREP
3,373,696	SIMPLESET
3,214,894	SMARTER PRODUCTS, PROFEESIONAL RESULTS.
2,912,698	SOUNDGARD
1,705,856	SOUND OUT
1,628,343	STAR SET
2,163,558	STONEGLOSS
3,323,975	STONE SPECIFIC
3,348,206	STONE SPECIFIC (Stylized)
2,754,807	SUPERIORBILT
2,652,822	SUPERIORBILT
2,273,285	SURFACEGARD
3,094,367	SURECOLOR
2,201,843	TILELAB
1,403,157	TILE-SET
2,774,627	TRIPLEGRIP
1,864,454	TROWEL & SEAL
3,403,960	ULTRACLEAN (Stylized) & Design
1,713,692	ULTRACURE
3,001,979	ULTRA-SOLV
1,273,524	UNIBOND
1,269,866	UNIFLEX
1,913,340	UNILAYMENT
2,287,412	VERSABOND
2,902,330	VERSABOND FLEX
991,208	WONDER-BOARD

RECORDED: 09/26/2013